KENTUCKY GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

James C. Cobb, State Geologist and Director
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY, Lexington

»

Kentucky Natural Resources and
Environmental Protection Cabinet—
Division of Water, Jeffrey W. Pratt, Director
Frankfort, Kentucky

MAP AND CHART 58
Series XII, 2003

84°00

|~

L g =

groundwater\ A < ?p

Phow coutt |f1212 J\,ﬁ@/ﬂp <R
W™

5 /
K s (¢ ,\‘ﬁ/ HUN Y/Q
Q 3205

N R A LT R
- {’% d N L0y, PN\ ‘Q,;’f‘
gl A SRR T G
@ s gg N AL g v, U
S 23 S , NIA

Blul

Qr"“ \ ¢ /Uk@ﬁg \
\ \ BOLE [,
\ TNl \7—/{, == [y

M\\N / Mj \ ' <
Q{iﬁ;& G2,
]

‘<7
W x
Cool Vg

Gl

~Surveyea

=0 |
)~ 3\

/4 0 sl v 7 RIVEDT 7

\ F,?/\?/qf(/ : | ‘, é\\ ) ‘\‘.‘lj =3 C/XX‘AD AN Ny 08 )

o ﬁG O > = N2 (¢ :>2= N 2
Sprnge TN ~ _ /9 N 477 = A" N
“ In T > 23 < \ ( e AN NG

I~ Springs

LAy
A/

v_sf“e\@

~N=Z ‘ﬂ/j

G

_Res No. 4~ =

1\”\,,,/[/**'
~ (—7\7\/ —
< ™\ Bra?hbh

Jl ozf N \

=

i

7z

0
AT

oy
S
7

.Y

5

=P i AN
I~ '. 2
2

y
n{/‘

%
3

D
~

- 38°00'

MAPPED KARST GROUNDWATER BASINS IN THE
HARRODSBURG 30 x 60 MINUTE QUADRANGLE
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EXPLANATION

This map shows karst groundwater basins in the Harrodsburg quadrangle, determined primarily by groundwater
tracer studies. It can be used to quickly identify the groundwater basins and springs to which a site may drain. Major
springs and the relative size of their basin or catchment areas can be evaluated for potential as water supplies. The
map also serves as a geographic index to literature on karst groundwater in the area.

This map is designed for regional and preliminary hydrologic investigations. Features such as springs and swallets
are much too small to precisely locate on this map with a scale small enough to show regional relationships. The user
is referred to the literature for detailed site descriptions. The data used to compile this map were obtained by numerous
investigators over the last 25 years. The underflow spring draining a groundwater basin is assigned a unique identification
number, referred to as the AKGWA number (Assembled Kentucky Groundwater database). Individual basins are
identified by the underflow spring name and AKGWA number. The authors of tracer data are identified by number
in the “Data Source” column of the key, and are listed in “References Cited” in order of publication or research date.

Arrows show the direction of groundwater flow and tracer recovery locations. Although groundwater flow shown
here has been established by tracer studies, with the exception of mapped cave streams, the precise flow paths are
unknown and are inferred or interpreted using water-level data, geologic structure, or surface features. Conduit flow
is illustrated as either thick trunk-flow lines or thin tributary-flow lines. The locations of some groundwater basins
are inferred, based on the existence of a significant perennial spring and the delineation of adjacent basins. The position
of groundwater basin boundaries should be considered approximate because of the map’s scale, the finite number of
groundwater traces, and because boundaries can shift during high-water conditions. In addition to any subsurface
overflow routes illustrated on this map, undiscovered routes probably exist. Excess flow may also exit or enter a basin
via surface overflow routes. The groundwater-tracing results shown on this map were obtained during a range of flow
conditions. The groundwater basins are illustrated in base flow because base flow is the most common flow condition.
The main spring draining the basin is assumed to be a perennial underflow spring that preferentially drains base flow.
Overflow springs begin to discharge during moderate and higher flow.! Generally, names of groundwater basins are
derived from the main springs. Because of the small scale of the map, most karst features are not shown.

DISCLAIMER: This map is subject to revision upon receipt of new hydrologic data. Karst features are only shown
in those areas where tracer tests have been conducted. The unshaded area (shown in white on the map) is karst. The
shaded area (shown in light brown) is largely underlain by noncarbonate rocks and has minimal development of karst.
The user should consult the “References Cited” for additional information.

1Worthington, S.R.H., 1991, Karst hydrogeology of the Canadian Rocky Mountains: Hamilton, Ontario, McMaster

'& University, doctoral dissertation, 380 p.
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Contour interval 20 meters

AKGWA No.

0118
0215
0217
0306
0427
0428
0527
0548
0549
0581
0582
0896
1022
1139
1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208
1209
1210
1211
1212
1219
1232
1250
1381
2167
2169
2196
2215
2351
2372
2409
2423
2455
2514
2515
2518
2521
2574
2575
2576
2577
2578
2580
2583
2589
2604
2606
2608
2614
2621
2622
2626
2630
2631
2632
2983

Spring Name

Buffalo
Mount Pleasant
Garretts
Polley

Spears
Cryptic
Humane
Mathews
Drive-In
Cove

Baker

James

Spring House
McCalls
Boggs

1-75

Votah

Big

Eureka
Railroad
Faulconer
Burgin
Distillery
Shawnee Run
Hart
Shawnee-Copperhead
Little Caesars
Zeis
Whitehall
Jackman Cave
Crawford
Mayes

Dix Oil Seep
Shaker Point
Clay

Gibson #1
Gibson #2
Mundys Landing
Cave
Caldwell
Bull

Round
Jackson Wetland
Hayes
Tanners
Mulkey
Sulphur Well
Savage
Panther Rock
Gentry Lane
Horse Tank
Cole Road
Toomey
Water Gap
Howard Blue Hole
Roark
Sanders
Perkins
Jouett

Adams
Devine

Dry Fork

AKGWA No. Spring Name Data Source
2984 Smith @2n
2986 Sycamore (21)
2987 Heritage Woods (21)
2988 Howard Creek (17)
2991 Perryville 21
2992 Hickman Island (21)
2993 Kash @21
3174 Upper Thore (20)
3176 Brushy Run (20)
3204 Cross 21
3205 Hundley 21
3206 Stipe @2n
3207 Murphy Lane (21)
3211 Millers (18)
3212 Chesapeake Farm (18)
3213 Easy Acres 21
3220 Prajna 21
3221 Cassel (21)
3222 Carroll @2n
3223 Tapps Cliff 21
3224 White 1)
3229 Athens @21
3231 Pauls Mill 21
3232 Bailey 2n
3234 Sims @21
3235 Nolan (18)
3236 Hammond (21)
3237 Gilbert @2n
3238 Boone Cutoff (21)
3239 Boone Cave (21)
3240 Grimes Mill (21)
3241 Basin Road (17)
3244 Route 169 Blue Hole (18)
3245 Fairview Farm (18)
3246 Woods (18)
3247 Camp Nelson (21)
3264 Clevelands (22)
3265 Oregon (22)
3266 Webbers Cave (22)
3267 Carters 21
3274 Tanyard Branch (23)
3278 Cassel (22)
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Locations of the 30 x 60 minute quadrangles covering Kentucky. This
quadrangle, the Harrodsburg quadrangle, is highlighted in green.
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